PPMIC BU                                                                      www.belling.com.cn
BL9193 Rev 2.2                 Belling Proprietary Information. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited
1/2011                                                             ©2011 Belling All Rights Reserved
1
BL9193
300mA Ultra300mA Ultra300mA Ultra300mA Ultra----low Noise, Ultralow Noise, Ultralow Noise, Ultralow Noise, Ultra----Fast Fast Fast Fast
CMOS LDO RegulatorCMOS LDO RegulatorCMOS LDO RegulatorCMOS LDO Regulator
FEATURES

ripple rejection ratio. Available in the 5-lead of
SC-70, SOT-23 packages.
ORDERING INFORMATION
BL9193 XX X  X X XXX
TYPICAL APPLICATION
BL9193
VIN
GND
EN
VOUT
BP
VIN
Chip
Enable
C3
22nF
C2
1uF
VOUT
C1
1uF
1
2
3 4
5
Application hints:
        Output capacitor (C2≥2.2uF) is recommended
in BL9193-1.2V，BL9193-1.5V，BL9193-
1.8V application to assure the stability of circuit.
Package:
RN: SOT-23-5
URN: SC-70-5
Features
P: Standard (default, lead free)
C: Customized
Enable Option:
A: active high with internal 8 MΩ pull down
B: active high with external pull down
C: active low with internal 2 MΩ pull up
D: active low with external pull up
Output Voltage Accuracy
A: ±1%
B: ±2%
Output Voltage:
12:1.2V  15:1.5V  18:1.8V   25:2.5V
28:2.8V  30:3.0V   33:3.3V
CT: custom fixed output (50mV step)
AD: Adjustable
PPMIC BU                                                                      www.belling.com.cn
BL9193 Rev 2.2                 Belling Proprietary Information. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited
1/2011                                                             ©2011 Belling All Rights Reserved
2
BL9193
300mA Ultra300mA Ultra300mA Ultra300mA Ultra----low Noise, Ultralow Noise, Ultralow Noise, Ultralow Noise, Ultra----Fast Fast Fast Fast
CMOS LDO RegulatorCMOS LDO RegulatorCMOS LDO RegulatorCMOS LDO Regulator
Absolute Maximum Rating (Note 1)
Input Supply Voltage (VCC)                 -0.3V to +6V
EN Input Voltage -0.3V to +Vin
Output Voltage -0.3V to Vin+0.3V
BP Voltage                                            -0.3V to +6V
Output Current    300mA
Maximum Junction Temperature                     125°C
Operating Temperature Range
(Note2)
 -40°C to 85°C
Storage Temperature Range -65°C to 125°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10s)         300°C
Package Information
Y 9 A B C D
Year 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013
W A … Y Z a … y z
Week 1 … 25 26 27 … 51 52
Note 1: Absolute Maximum Ratings are those values beyond which the life of a device may be impaired.